



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPARTMENT (PWRD) :: CONFIDENTIAL CELL JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 9th June, 2021.

No.CON.84/2012/110: In the interest of public service, Sri Bhaskar Kr. Sarmah, Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Jakhalabandha Mechanical NH Sub. Divn., PWD(B&NH) is hereby temporarily promoted and allowed to officiate as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), PWD in the Scale of Pay Band 4- Pay of Rs.30,000/- to Rs.1,10,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs.14,500/- P.M. and other allowances as admissible under Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge and posted as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), O/o the Chief Engineer (NH works), PWD (B&NH), Guwahati against the existing vacant post.

Sri Bhaskar Kr. Sarma shall continue to hold the chrage of Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Jakhalabandha Mechanical NH Sub. Division, PWD(B&NH), in addition to his own duties untill further order.

No.CON.84/2012/110-A: In the interest of public service, Sri Trailokya Das, Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Silchar Mechanical Sub. Division, PWRD is hereby temporarily promoted and allowed to officiate as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), PWD in the Scale of Pay Band 4- Pay of Rs.30,000/- to Rs.1,10,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs.14,500/- P.M. and other allowances as admissible under Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge and posted as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Silchar Mechanical Division, PWRD, Silchar against the existing vacant post.

Sri Trailokya Das shall continue to hold the chrage of Assistant Executive Engineer (Mech.), Silchar Mechanical Sub. Division, PWRD, in addition to his own duties untill further order.

No.CON.84/2012/110-B: In the interest of public service, Sri Triguna Haflongbar, Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Donkamokam Mechanical Sub Division, PWRD is hereby temporarily promoted and allowed to officiate as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), PWD in the Scale of Pay Band 4- Pay of Rs.30,000/- to Rs.1,10,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs.14,500/- P.M. and other allowances as admissible under Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge and posted as Executive Engineer (Mech), Plant Mechanical Division, PWD(B&NH), Guwahati against the existing vacant post.

Sri Triguna Haflongbar is directed to hand over the charge of Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Donkamokam Mechanical Sub Division, PWRD to the Sr. most Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) or as arranged by the concerened Executive Engineer (Mechanical), PWRD.

No.CON.84/2012/110-C: In the interest of public service, **Sri Dhaneswar Ojha**, Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Nalbari Mechanical Division, Assam is hereby temporarily promoted and allowed to officiate as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), PWD in the Scale of Pay Band 4- Pay of Rs.30,000/- to Rs.1,10,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs.14,500/- P.M and other

Page 1 of 2

allowances as admissible under Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge and posted as Executive Engineer (Mech), Nalbari Mechanical Division, Nalbari against the existing vacant post.

Sri Dhaneswar Ojha shall continue to hold the chrage Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Nalbari Mechanical Division in addition to his own duties untill further order.

No.CON.84/2012/110-D: In the interest of public service, Sri Nayanjyoti Barman, Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical) (T/C), Nalbari Mechanical Division, PWRD is hereby temporarily promoted and allowed to officiate as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), PWD in the Scale of Pay Band 4- Pay of Rs.30,000/- to Rs.1,10,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs.14,500/- P.M. and other allowances as admissible under Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge and posted as Executive Engineer (Mechanical), Tinsukia Mechanical Division, PWRD, Tinsukia against the existing vacant post.

Sri Nayanjyoti Barman is directed to hand over the charge of Assistant Executive Engineer (Mechanical) (T/C), Nalbari Mechanical Division, Assam, PWRD to the Sr. most Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) or as arranged by the concerened Executive Engineer (Mechanical), PWRD.

(Rajest Kemprai)

Commissioner & Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Public Works Roads Department, Dispur.

Memo No. CON.84/2012/110 - E

Dated Dispur the 9th June, 2021

Copy to the -

- 1) Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2) P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, PWD, etc. Assam for favour of apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3) P.S to the Commr. &Spl. Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD, Dispur.
- 4) P.S. to the Commr. &Spl. Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, PWD (Building&NH), Dispur.
- 5) P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PWRD/PWD (Building &NH), Dispur.
- 6) Publisher, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for Gazette Notification.
- 7) Chief Engineer, (Roads/ Border Roads & NEC Works/EAP), PWRD Assam, Guwahati-3.
- 8) Chief Engineer (Building/NH Works), PWD (B&NH) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.
- 9) Additional Chief Engineer, PWD(Roads) / PWD (B&NH)
- 10) Superintending Engineer, PWD(Roads) / PWD (B&NH)
- 11) Treasury Officer,
- 12) Officers concerned, ______ for information and necessary action.
- 13) Nodal Officer (IT)-cum-OSD (IT), PWRD, for publishing in the web-portal of the PWRD.
- 14) Establishment Branch, PWRD / PWD(B&NH) for information and needful.
- 15) Office copy

By Order etc.

(M. Rahman)

Mar 1/ 9/6/20 31

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam (i/c) PWRD, Confidential Cell, Dispur.